Engineers, Inc., dated November 14, 2024 (Agreement); and 

B. The Parties entered into the Agreement for the purpose of having Contractor 
provide hydraulic modeling services, and the Parties now wish to amend the 
Agreement to increase compensation by two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) for a revised not-to-exceed amount of five hundred thousand dollars 
($500,000). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Section 6 of the Agreement, entitled “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT” is 
amended to read as follows: